



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 708/2025.

Sheela Sanjay Ambade and others.

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and another.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 709/2025.

Manisha Bhaskar Jadhav

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.S. Ali, Advocate for the Applicant in APL No.708 &
for Non-applicant no.2 in APL No.709/2025.

Shri S.S. Ullah, Advocate for Applicant in APL No.709 &
for Non-applicant no.2 in APL No.708/2025.

Shri S.A. Ashirgade and Shri I.J. Damle, A.P.Ps. for Non-
applicant No.1.

CORAM : ANIL S KILOR AND
M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ

DATE : JULY 15, 2025.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for the applicants and
non-applicant no.2 informs that the matter is
settled between the parties out of Court. The
learned Counsel for non-applicant no.2 in
respective matter seeks time till next week to file an

affidavit to that effect.

3. Issue notice to non-applicants, returnable on 22.07.2025. Learned A.P.P. for non-applicant no.1 and learned Counsel for non-applicant no.2, waive notice.

JUDGE

JUDGE