



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 708 OF 2025

Sheela w/o Sanjay Ambade and Others

-- VERSUS --

The State of Maharashtra and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.S. Ali, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mrs. S.N. Thakur, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. F.R. Kashif, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2025.

List along with Criminal Application [APL]
No. 709/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]

[ANIL.L. PANSARE, J]