



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.708 OF 2025

(Sheela w/o.Sanjay Ambade and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Ajni,
Nagpur and another)

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.709 OF 2025

(Manisha wd/o.Bhaskar Jadhav Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Ajni, Nagpur
and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Syed Salmanali Syed Jammu Ali, Advocate for applicants in APL
No.708/2025.

Mr. Shaikh Sabahat Ullah, Advocate for applicant in APL No.709/2025

Ms. H.N.Prabhu, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 03rd OCTOBER, 2025.

1. The issue whether the charge-sheet could be
quashed against non-applicant No.2/some accused on the basis
of compromise between the informant and such accused is
pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

2. In view of that, matter be listed on 17th December,
2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)